
Monday 12 November to Friday 14 December 2018 – Closure of Bridge Street 

 

Road Works – Bridge Street – All routes on diversion. 

 

The following stops will have no service during this closure: 32, 33 & 43. 

 

Saturday 22 December 2018 – Bikestormz 

 

Protest – Tooley Street - Delays possible. 

 

Monday 31 December 2018 – New Year’s Eve Celebrations & Fireworks. 

 

On Monday, 31 December 2018, the New Year Eve Fireworks display will be held. Large areas of Central 

London will be closed to traffic in stages from 14:00. 

 

Stops 3, 4, 5, 32 & 33 will not be served after 14:00.  

 

Tuesday 1 January 2019 - New Year Day Parade 

 

On Tuesday 1st January 2018 large areas of Central London closed to traffic all day to facilitate the New 

Year Day Parade. 

 

Stops 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 18, 20, 21, 22, 32, 33 & 44 will not be served until roads re-open.  

 

Sunday 3 February 2019 – Winter Run 

 

Major Event – Westminster and City - All routes on diversion. 

 

Stops 3 and 4 will not be served until approximately 13:00. 

 

Stops 22, 23, 24, 24, 41, 44, 70, 73 and 74 will not be served until 1330 approx. 

 

Sunday 10 February 2019 – Chinese New Year 

 

On Sunday 10th February 2019, the Chinese New Year Celebrations will take place. An area surrounding 

China Town will be closed to traffic all day.  

 

Stops 20, 21, 22 and 44 will not be served all day. 

 

Alternative stop for passengers from above stops will be Whitehall stop 4.  

 

Sunday 17 March 2019 – St Patrick’s Day - Parade 

 

Parade - Central London - Blue and Red routes on diversion. 



 

Stops 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 20, 21, 32 and 33 will not be served from 1130 until 1500 approximately. 

 

Sunday 24 March 2019 – London Half-Marathon 

 

Major event – Diversions and stop closures all day. 

 

Stops 3, 4, 5, 22, 23, 24, 25, 29, 30 36, 44 and 70 will not be served until roads re-open. 

 

Sunday 28 April 2019 – London Marathon 

 

Major event – Diversions and stop closures all day. 

 

Stops 3, 4, 29, 30, 32, 33, 36, 37, 39, & 41 will not be served all day. 


